Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403
Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for February 2020

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACKER NINE LLC

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP

AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

AMERICAN PACIFIC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANK FIRST NA

BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE

BAY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CONVERSE CORNERSTONE FUND

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

DAIRY STATE BANK

DANIEL P NERAD AND MICHAEL NEUKIRCHEN
ERGO BANK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FORTE BANK

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GOLDWATER BANK NA

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HORICON BANK

INCREDIBLEBANK
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11,240,947.21

39,600.00
1,344,000.00
2,440,000.00

124,000.00
270,000.00
187,000.00

725,648.00

166,500.00
1,085,461.00
112,900.00
440,800.00
95,600.00
414,000.00
144,500.00
359,599.00
5,346.00
2,189,550.00
270,000.00
142,000.00
1,485,013.00
208,565.00

14,515,782.49

76,800.00
900,000.00
392,000.00
881,100.00
139,500.00

.00
209,150.00
455,000.00

9,651,100.00
243,048.00
124,337.00
572,000.00
405,112.00

53,250.00

2,971,492.00



INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHN AND MARY RASTL

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KERNDT BROTHERS SAVINGS BANK
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARINE CREDIT UNION

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

M-T BANK

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS BANK

PARKSIDE LENDING LLC

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED
STARION BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PARK BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TRUIST BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION
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354,458.00
2,055,928.59
15,000.00
133,550.00
199,000.00
137,707.00
99,750.00
69,393.00
257,000.00
285,129.99
62,400.00
162,000.00
102,000.00
237,405.00

605,517.00

65,000.00
4,073,150.00
56,000.00
271,826.00
452,603.00
6,399,148.50
75,000.00
56,000.00
475,090.00
113,000.00
2,546,769.00
706,100.00
50,000.00
1,211,195.00
230,302.00
264,000.00
86,330.00
49,950.00
470,000.00
220,000.00
1,281,050.00
118,000.00
433,500.00

615,500.00
97,600.00



US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VAN DYK MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WAUKESHA STATE BANK

WBD INC

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WEST POINTE BANK

WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND
TRUST CO NA

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

TOTAL
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4,569,015.27
126,000.00
638,500.00
118,400.00
390,780.00
2,847,500.00
679,000.00
658,850.00
72,000.00

108,583.00

43,055.00
90,525,736.05



