## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## **Mortgage Report for February 2020**

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	20	11,240,947.21
ACKER NINE LLC	1	39,600.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	8	1,344,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	3	2,440,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	2	124,000.00
AMERICAN ADVISORS GROUP	1	270,000.00
AMERICAN FINANCING CORPORATION	1	187,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	5	725 649 00
COMPANY LLC	3	725,648.00
AMERICAN PACIFIC MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	166,500.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	11	1,085,461.00
BANK FIRST NA	1	112,900.00
BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE	1	440,800.00
BAY BANK	1	95,600.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	5	414,000.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	1	144,500.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	2	359,599.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	2	5,346.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	17	2,189,550.00
COMMISSIONER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	270,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	142,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	8	1,485,013.00
CONVERSE CORNERSTONE FUND	1	208,565.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	79	14,515,782.49
DAIRY STATE BANK	1	76,800.00
DANIEL P NERAD AND MICHAEL NEUKIRCHEN	1	900,000.00
ERGO BANK	1	392,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	881,100.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK	2	139,500.00
FIFTH THIRD BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	3	209,150.00
FORTE BANK	1	455,000.00
FORWARD BANK	10	9,651,100.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	243,048.00
GOLDWATER BANK NA	1	124,337.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	3	572,000.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	3	405,112.00
HORICON BANK	1	53,250.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	14	2,971,492.00

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	2	354,458.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	16	2,055,928.59
JOHN AND MARY RASTL	1	15,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	133,550.00
KERNDT BROTHERS SAVINGS BANK	1	199,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	137,707.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	1	99,750.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	1	69,393.00
MARATHON BANK	2	257,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	4	285,129.99
MARINE CREDIT UNION	1	62,400.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	162,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	102,000.00
MERCHANTS BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	237,405.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	4	605,517.00
HOME LOANS	4	005,517.00
M-T BANK	1	65,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	14	4,073,150.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS BANK	1	56,000.00
PARKSIDE LENDING LLC	2	271,826.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	5	452,603.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	34	6,399,148.50
PIONEER BANK	1	75,000.00
PREVAIL BANK	1	56,000.00
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	2	475,090.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	113,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	17	2,546,769.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	706,100.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	50,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	9	1,211,195.00
SOVEREIGN LENDING GROUP INCORPORATED	1	230,302.00
STARION BANK	1	264,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	86,330.00
THE BANK OF KAUKAUNA	1	49,950.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	470,000.00
THE PARK BANK	1	220,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	14	1,281,050.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	118,000.00
TRUIST BANK	1	433,500.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM	1	615,500.00
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	_	,
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	97,600.00

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	24	4,569,015.27
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	126,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	8	638,500.00
VAN DYK MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	118,400.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	390,780.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	2,847,500.00
WBD INC	1	679,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	2	658,850.00
WEST POINTE BANK	1	72,000.00
WINTRUST MORTGAGE A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST CO NA	1	108,583.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	3	43,055.00
TOTAL	421	90,525,736.05